
Melissa Ramirez
Interim Assistant Director

(210) 207-7038
Melissa.Ramirez@sanantonio.gov

Jesse T. Muniz, P.E.
Engineer

(210) 207-5732

Mark C Bird
City Arborist

(210) 207-0278
Mark.bird@sanantonio.gov

Pablo G. Martinez, PE
Development Services Engineer 

(210) 207-0265
Pablo.g.martinez@sanantonio.gov

Mariano Martino, PE
Engineer 

(210) 207-0113

Luis Lara 
Sr. Engr. Tech.
(210) 207-8320

Juan Ramirez, P.E.
Senior Engineer 
(210) 207-0281

Juan.Ramirez@sanantonio.gov

Elwerd Weiderhold
Construction Inspector 

Supervisor 
(210) 218-2935

Brenda Guzman
Engr Tech.

(210) 207-6310

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

LAND DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

  Authorized FTE’s                29
  Actual FTE’s                        27
  Authorized Temps                0
  Actual Temps                        0
  Vacancies                      2
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Revised: February 2016

TREE/LANDSCAPE
INSPECTIONS AND

REVIEW
STREET DESIGN

REVIEW
CONSTRUCTION

INSPECTIONS

TRAFFIC IMPACT 
ANALYSIS

 Carlos Zuniga
Sr. Engr. Tech. 
(210) 207-5025

Armando Cortez
Tree Preservation/
Landscape Insp. 
(210) 260-9219

Adriana Goetz
Tree Preservation/
Landscape Insp. 
(210) 414-2610

Steven Dennis
Tree Preservation/
Landscape Insp.
(210) 218-2797

Development Services 
Inspector
VACANT

Erick Constantino 
Development Services 

Inspector 
(210) 213-3819

Development Services 
Inspector 

“VACANT”

Toby Samaniego
Sr. Inspector

(210) 827-9265

David L. Garcia
Development Services 

Inspector
(210) 845-8355

Jesse A. Ruiz
Sr. Inspector 

(210) 323-2378

“Performance 
 Guarantees”

Eric Rodriguez
Sr. Plans Examiner

(210) 207-8265

Herminio Griego
Asst. City Arborist 
 (210) 207-6042

Herminio.griego@sanantonio.gov

Ricardo Espinosa
Plans Examiner II
(210) 207-5427 

Kevin Collins, P.E.
Senior Engineer 
(210) 207-2806

Kevin.collins@sanantonio.gov

Rogelio Almaguer
Engr. Tech.

(210) 207-8075

Johnny Pardo
Sr. Inspector

(210) 844-2609

Victoria Castro
Sr. Engr. Tech. 
(210) 207-8043

Johnny Aguilar
Sr. Engr. Tech. 
(210) 207-0131

Admin. Assistant II
Monica Reyes-Urdiales

(210) 207-0169

“Street Lights”
Sandra Gonzalez
Admin. Assistant I

(210) 207-0110

Gary Henderson
Development 

Services Inspector
(210) 288-0494


